



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 914/2023**
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N. V. & ORS. Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Advocate

versus

KARMA MINDTECH & ORS. Defendant

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Kirtan
Patel, Mr. Swastik Bisarya,
Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Ranjeet Kr. Singh (VC),
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocates for
D-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
16.02.2024

CS(COMM) 914/2023 & I.A. 25710/2023 (u/O XXXIX Rules
1 & 2 CPC).

All three defendants have been served on 16.01.2024.
Appearance has been put in on behalf of defendant nos. 2 & 3.
Let the written statement be filed as per rules with an advance
copy of the same to the opposite side. Replication thereto be filed
as per rules thereafter.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 29.04.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 16, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)