



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 914/2023, I.A. 25710/2023, I.A. 25715/2023, I.A. 9743/2024

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N. V. & ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Krisna Gambhir and Ms. Simranjot Kaur, Advs.

versus

KARMA MINDTECH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand and Mr. Prahav Prason, Advs. for D-2

Mr. Neeraj K Gupta, Mr. Akshaya Agarwal and Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

25.07.2024

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 16.12.2024.

(By Order)

COURT MASTER

JULY 25, 2024/rr