



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 914/2023**
KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N. V. & ORS.Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Simranjot Kaur (VC),**
Advocate

versus

KARMA MINDTECH & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Mr. Yashveer Singh (VC),**
Advocate for D-2.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Singh (VC),
Advocate for D-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
11.02.2025

%

1. The matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents. However, documents in physical form have not been filed by either side.
2. Parties are now directed to file their documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.
3. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 09.04.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 11, 2025/sk
[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)