



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 914/2023**

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N. V. & ORS.Plaintiffs

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

KARMA MINDTECH & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Advocate for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **11.08.2025**

CRL.M.A. 21803/2025

List on 12.08.2025 in the Supplementary List.

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 11, 2025/sms